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APPENDIX E - PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PROCESS 
 
In terms of Appendix 1(3) of GNR 982 of the EIA regulations (2014), a basic assessment report 
must include:- 
 

1) A basic assessment report must contain the information that is necessary for the competent 
authority to consider and come to a decision on the application, and must include: 

h. A full description of the process followed to reach the proposed preferred alternative within 
the site, including: 

ii. Details of the public participation process undertaken in terms of regulation 41 of 
the Regulations, including copies of the supporting documents and inputs; 

iii. A summary of the issues raised by interested and affected parties, and an 
indication of the manner in which the issues were incorporated, or the reasons for 
not including them.  

 

STATUS: DRAFT 
 

DEA Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/1/1707 
 

BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE AIRPORTS COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA (ACSA) 
PROPOSED FILLING STATION ON JONES ROAD, EKURHULENI METROPOLITAN 

MUNICIPALITY, GAUTENG PROVINCE.  
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1 INTRODUCTION 
 
In line with the above-mentioned legislative requirement, this appendix of the BAR provides the 
details of the public participation process conducted for the proposed ACSA Jones Road filling 
station project.  
 
The Basic Assessment (BA) provides for the involvement of Interested and Affected Parties 
(I&APs), in forums that allow them to voice their opinions and concerns, at an early stage of the 
proposed project. Such engagement is critical in the assessment process, as it contributes to a 
better understanding of the proposed project among I&APs, and raises important issues that need 
to be assessed. There are four key steps within the overall public participation process. These 
include - 

 

 Notifying I&APs of the BA; 

 Holding public meetings; 

 Making provision for I&APs to review and comment on all reports before they are finalised 
and submitted to the competent authority; and 

 Making a record of responses to comments and concerns available to I&APs. 
 
At this stage (Project Initiation) of the BA process only notification of IAPS and record of comments 
has been conducted. 
 

2 NOTIFYING I&APS 
 
As stipulated in Section 41 (2) of the EIA Regulations (GNR 982) which states that, “the person 
conducting a public participation process ………..must give notice to all potential interested and 
affected parties of the application which is subjected to public participation……”, I&APs must be 
informed of the BA process. 
 

2.1 Background Information Document 
 
A Background Information Document (BID) that provided basic information on the proposed 
project, the BA process and contact details for registration as an I&AP was prepared. The BID was 
sent to all persons responding to the inception advertising and organisations identified as potential 
I&APs in previous EIA processes conducted in the area by EOH CES. A copy of the BID, and proof 
of distribution, appears on the following pages. 
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Figure 2.1: The background information document for the proposed Barberton 
IAPs. 
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2.2 Written notices 
 
The following notices were submitted on the 20th of January 2017, to the following parties: 
 
LANDOWNERS 
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Figure 2.2: Initial landowner notification letter 
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Figure 2.3: Landowner sending proof and statistics 
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NEIGHBOURS 
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Figure 2.3: Initial neighbour notification letter 
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Figure 2.4: Neighbour sending proof and statistics 
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ORGAN OF STATE 
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Figure 2.5: Initial organs of state notification letter 
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Figure 2.6: Organs of state sending proof and statistics 
 
  



APPENDIX E 

 

EOH Coastal & Environmental Services                                 17                           ACSA Jones Road Filling Station 

 

INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (INCLUDING GOVERNMENT, KEY STAKEHOLDERS 
AND REGISTERED I&APs). 
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Figure 2.7: Initial interested & affected parties notification letter, including 
government, key stakeholders and registered interested and affected parties.  
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Figure 2.8: Government sending proof and statistics 
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Figure 2.9: Key stakeholder sending proof and statistics 
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Figure 2.10: Applicant sending proof and statistics 
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Figure 2.11: Registered I&APs sending proof and statistics 
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2.3 Advertisement 
 
Advertisements were placed in The Star newspaper on the 24th of January 2017. At the time of 
print the newspaper clipping was not available for inclusion into this report, however, the proof of 
advertisement will be included in the final Basic Assessment report.  
 
2.3.1 Project initiation 
 
An advertisement notifying I&APs of the initiation of the project was placed The Star newspaper on 
the 24th of January 2017. 
 
Below is the advert itself, with a copy appearing in the next image showing proof of the placement 
within the paper.  
 

 
 
A copy of this advert was not available upon submission of this report, however, the proof will be 
attached to the final Basic Assessment Report.   
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2.4 Site Notices 
 
Two site notices were placed, one at the entrance to the project site, by the existing ATNS radio 
station (Plate 2.3) and another at the entrance to the long term parking of ACSA (Plate 2.4). 
 

 
Plate 2.1: Site notice near the existing ATNS radio station. (Lat: 26° 8'58.63"S; Long: 
28°13'26.93"E). 
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Plate 2.2: Site notice at the intersection of the long term parking of ACSA. (Lat: 26° 
9'24.24"S; Long: 28°13'37.62"E). 
 

3 REGISTER OF INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES 
 
Register of Interested and Affected Parties as at 06 January 2017. 
 

3.1 Landowner and Neighbours 
 

 
 

3.2 Organs of State/Key Stakeholders 
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3.3 Key Stakeholders 
 

 
 

3.4 Registered I&APs 
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4 COMMENTS AND RESPONSE REPORT 
 

 Name Issue Date Response Date 

1 Simphiwe 
Masilela 

 
Good day Mr. Raath, 
 
We have received herewith attached in 
order to conduct an obstacle assessment. 
However , we are not certain as to which 
stage is the proposed on? 
1) Is this an EIA phase for  basic 
assessment and comments purposes or a 
request for Obstacle Evaluation  from 
Stakeholders? 
 
2) Please provide us with the 
following  information in order for us to be 
able to conduct a successful assessment: 
•     GROUND ELEVATION (in metres 
AMSL)      
•     HEIGHT(to the top of structure)    
LOCATION was  provided on the 
document   
 
Your quick response will be much 
appreciated. 
 
Kind Regards,                 

Tue 
2016/09/20 
10:36 AM 

Good Day Simphiwe,  
 
Following our telephonic discussion I just want to put my 
response in writing.  
 
This is a Basic Assessment process for the development of a 
filling station (Please have a look at the Background 
Information Document of ours that you sent me, for more 
details on what ACSA wish to develop). We are still in the 
inception phase, so are compiling specialist study work and 
the draft Basic Assessment Report. We are also compiling 
an Interested and Affected Party database, so if you have 
any contacts for the land owners of the property, any 
neighbours, or anyone that might be interested please pass 
those along for inclusion. We will then be issuing a inception 
notice to everyone, containing that Background information 
document amongst others, to let everyone know what the 
project is about. The step thereafter would be to publish the 
draft report for review by the public and commenting, but 
notices for that are sent out as that happens.  
 
I will send your request onwards to the client and see if I can 
get the details for your obstacle assessment, and will revert 
back to you soonest. I will also add you to the IAP list, so you 
will receive notifications going forward.  
 
Please let me know if you have any further queries or 
comments.  
Thank you, 

Tue 
2016/09/20 
11:27 AM 

2 Mr 
Gideon 
Raath 

Good day Simphiwe, 
  
Following our discussion yesterday, I would 
like to just confirm that the attached layout 
plan indeed covers part of the ATNS 

Thu 
2016/09/22 
02:56 PM 

Hi Gideon  
 
To our knowledge this property does not affect ATNS. I 
would however suggest you refer to the original EIA if 
approvals were sought from ATNS. 

Thu 
2016/09/22 
02:56 PM 
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property? I also wanted to ask if you have 
the contact details for someone at ATNS 
that would be empowered to act on behalf 
of ATNS for this particular parcel of land, 
as there will likely be discussions between 
ACSA and ATNS should this parcel be 
affected by the proposed development? 
  
I have attached the layout plans as they 
are at present.  
  
Thank you, 

 
Regards 
Pierre Rossouw (ATNS) 
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5 ORIGINAL COPIES OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED TO DATE 
 

5.1 Interested and Affected Parties 
 
 

Hi Gideon  
 
To our knowledge this property does not affect ATNS. I would however suggest you refer to the 
original EIA if approvals were sought from ATNS. 
 
Regards 
 
From: Belinda Sonqayi  
Sent: 22 September 2016 02:43 PM 
To: Pierre Rossouw 
Subject: FW: 255|RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
 
FYI 
 
From: Gideon Raath [mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com]  
Sent: 22 September 2016 02:37 PM 
To: Nomzamon@atns.co.za; Belinda Sonqayi; Veronicam@atns.co.za; thandekamd@atns.co.za 
Cc: Eric Igbinigie; Simphiwe Masilela 
Subject: RE: 255|RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
 
Good day Veronica, Nomzamo and Thandeka, 
  
Please could I ask you have a look at the request below directed? We just need to confirm if the 
proposed development will indeed affect the ATNS property in question?  
  
Thanks, 
  

 

Gideon Raath 
Environmental Consultant 
EOH Coastal & Environmental Services 
Leaders in environmental and social advisory services 
Block D, Gillooly’s View Office Park (EOH Business Park), 
1 Osborne Lane, Bedfordview, Johannesburg, 2007. 
  
Tel: +27 (11) 607 8389 | Fax: +27 (11) 616 9929 | 
gideon.raath@eoh.co.za  |  www.eoh.co.za  |  www.cesnet.co.za  
g.raath@cesnet.co.za (alternate) 
  
Consulting | Technology | Outsourcing 

  
  
From: Simphiwe Masilela [mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za]  
Sent: 22 September 2016 02:26 PM 
To: Gideon Raath; Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za 
Cc: Eric Igbinigie 
Subject: RE: 255|RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  

mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com
mailto:Nomzamon@atns.co.za
mailto:Veronicam@atns.co.za
mailto:thandekamd@atns.co.za
mailto:gideon.raath@eoh.co.za
http://www.eoh.co.za/
http://www.cesnet.co.za/
mailto:g.raath@cesnet.co.za
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
mailto:Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za
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Hi Gideon, 
  
That would be our Legal department: 
Nomzamon@atns.co.za  
Veronicam@atns.co.za  
  
Kind Regards, 

  
Simphiwe Masilela 
Obstacle Evaluator | Aeronautical Information 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 
  
T: 011 607 1228 • F: 011 607 1466 • C:  

E: SimphiweM@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

  
From: Gideon Raath [mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com]  
Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 1:51 PM 

To: Simphiwe Masilela; Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za 
Cc: Eric Igbinigie 

Subject: 255|RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  
Good day Simphiwe, 
  
Following our discussion yesterday, I would like to just confirm that the attached layout plan indeed 
covers part of the ATNS property? I also wanted to ask if you have the contact details for someone 
at ATNS that would be empowered to act on behalf of ATNS for this particular parcel of land, as 
there will likely be discussions between ACSA and ATNS should this parcel be affected by the 
proposed development? 
  
I have attached the layout plans as they are at present.  
  
Thank you,  
  

 

Gideon Raath 
Environmental Consultant 
EOH Coastal & Environmental Services 
Leaders in environmental and social advisory services 
Block D, Gillooly’s View Office Park (EOH Business Park), 
1 Osborne Lane, Bedfordview, Johannesburg, 2007. 
  
Tel: +27 (11) 607 8389 | Fax: +27 (11) 616 9929 | 
gideon.raath@eoh.co.za  |  www.eoh.co.za  |  www.cesnet.co.za  
g.raath@cesnet.co.za (alternate) 
  

mailto:Nomzamon@atns.co.za
mailto:Veronicam@atns.co.za
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com
mailto:Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za
mailto:gideon.raath@eoh.co.za
http://www.eoh.co.za/
http://www.cesnet.co.za/
mailto:g.raath@cesnet.co.za
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3_6wPrp
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3TbPEev
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3TbPEev
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3TbPEev
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3TbPEev
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3TbPEev
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Consulting | Technology | Outsourcing 

  
  
From: Simphiwe Masilela [mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za]  
Sent: 20 September 2016 12:17 PM 
To: Gideon Raath 
Cc: Eric Igbinigie 
Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  

 

  

  
Please add JohannaM@atns.co.za as well 
  

  
Simphiwe Masilela 
Obstacle Evaluator | Aeronautical Information 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 
  
T: 011 607 1228 • F: 011 607 1466 • C:  

E: SimphiweM@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

  
  

 

View Disclaimer 

  
From: Simphiwe Masilela  
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 12:13 PM 

To: 'Gideon Raath' 
Cc: Eric Igbinigie 

Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  
Hi Gideon, 
  
Thanks a lot for the update. 
I have found a similar query in our archives just as you  have mentioned, we will use that as 
guidance. 
  
Please add the following to the IAP list: 
Nomzamon@atns.co.za  

mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
mailto:JohannaM@atns.co.za
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3YEYcv.
mailto:Nomzamon@atns.co.za
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3Arkh2S
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/ata-the-organization
http://www.atns.co.za/ata-the-organization
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3536R_j
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3536R_j
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3xtwqE_
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3xtwqE_
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3ugqCrj
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3ugqCrj
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Veronicam@atns.co.za  
Nokuthulap@atns.coza 
Matomem@atns.co.za 
  
  
Kind Regards, 
  

  
Simphiwe Masilela 
Obstacle Evaluator | Aeronautical Information 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 
  
T: 011 607 1228 • F: 011 607 1466 • C:  

E: SimphiweM@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

  
From: Gideon Raath [mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com]  

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 11:27 AM 
To: Simphiwe Masilela 

Cc: Eric Igbinigie 
Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  
Good Day Simphiwe,  
  
Following our telephonic discussion I just want to put my response in writing.  
  
This is a Basic Assessment process for the development of a filling station (Please have a look at 
the Background Information Document of ours that you sent me, for more details on what ACSA 
wish to develop). We are still in the inception phase, so are compiling specialist study work and the 
draft Basic Assessment Report. We are also compiling an Interested and Affected Party database, 
so if you have any contacts for the land owners of the property, any neighbours, or anyone that 
might be interested please pass those along for inclusion. We will then be issuing a inception 
notice to everyone, containing that Background information document amongst others, to let 
everyone know what the project is about. The step thereafter would be to publish the draft report 
for review by the public and commenting, but notices for that are sent out as that happens.  
  
I will send your request onwards to the client and see if I can get the details for your obstacle 
assessment, and will revert back to you soonest. I will also add you to the IAP list, so you will 
receive notifications going forward.  
  
Please let me know if you have any further queries or comments.  
Thank you, 
  

 

Gideon Raath 
Environmental Consultant 
EOH Coastal & Environmental Services 
Leaders in environmental and social advisory services 
Block D, Gillooly’s View Office Park (EOH Business Park), 
1 Osborne Lane, Bedfordview, Johannesburg, 2007. 
  
Tel: +27 (11) 607 8389 | Fax: +27 (11) 616 9929 | 
gideon.raath@eoh.co.za  |  www.eoh.co.za  |  www.cesnet.co.za  
g.raath@cesnet.co.za (alternate) 
  
Consulting | Technology | Outsourcing 

  
  
From: Simphiwe Masilela [mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za]  
Sent: 20 September 2016 10:36 AM 
To: Gideon Raath 

mailto:Veronicam@atns.co.za
mailto:Nokuthulap@atns.coza
mailto:Matomem@atns.co.za
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com
mailto:gideon.raath@eoh.co.za
http://www.eoh.co.za/
http://www.cesnet.co.za/
mailto:g.raath@cesnet.co.za
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
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Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  

 

  

  
Good day Mr. Raath, 
  
We have received herewith attached in order to conduct an obstacle assessment. 
However , we are not certain as to which stage is the proposed on? 

1)      Is this an EIA phase for  basic assessment and comments purposes or a request for 
Obstacle Evaluation  from Stakeholders? 

  
2)      Please provide us with the following  information in order for us to be able to conduct a 

successful assessment: 
•     GROUND ELEVATION (in metres AMSL)      
•     HEIGHT(to the top of structure)    
LOCATION was  provided on the document   

  
Your quick response will be much appreciated. 
  
Kind Regards,                 
  

  
Simphiwe Masilela 
Obstacle Evaluator | Aeronautical Information 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 

  
T: 011 607 1228 • F: 011 607 1466 • C:  

E: SimphiweM@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

  
  

 

View Disclaimer 

  
From: Matome Modiba  
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 5:36 AM 

To: Simphiwe Masilela 
Cc: Nokuthula Phakathi 

Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment  
  
Good morning, 
  
One of the FAOR Centre Engineering Technician was issued with the form while attending to the 

mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3NNz-Tx
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3g.zBSb
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/ata-the-organization
http://www.atns.co.za/ata-the-organization
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3Ot94Cc
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3Ot94Cc
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f30Ifzza
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f30Ifzza
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3lz0kNv
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3lz0kNv


APPENDIX E 

 

EOH Coastal & Environmental Services                                 34                           ACSA Jones Road Filling Station 

 

fault on site (ATNS Sband 2 Radar site). 
  
At this stage I am not certain as to which phase the proposal/project is on. 
but the document has a contact person Mr. Gideon Raath and his contact number 011 607 8389, 
he can furnish you with all information regarding the project/proposal. 
  
Which information do you need from me?  
  
I will try to find the height of the radar tower, and for ground elevations I propose you contact the 
ATNS Surveyors. 
  
Kind regards, 
  
Matome Modiba 
Manager Technical Support | Engineering & Technical Services 
FAOR 
  
T: 011 928 6468 • F: 086 245 3315 • C: 082 569 9867 
E: modibam@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.co.za 

  
From: Simphiwe Masilela  
Sent: 19 September 2016 11:45 AM 
To: Nokuthula Phakathi; Matome Modiba 
Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment  
  
Hi Nokuthula, 
  
I’m not aware of it, we have not received the EIA process for comments. 
I need more information in order to be able to conduct a successful assessment. 
  
Although the location is provided on the document (Coordinates WGS84 system) , the following is 
required: 

        GROUND ELEVATION (in metres AMSL)      

        HEIGHT(to the top of structure)    

                                 
Matome was this information sent to you directly as a form of a basic assessment request ?  and 
do you know as to what phase is the proposed on? 
  
  
Kind Regards, 
  

  
Simphiwe Masilela 
Obstacle Evaluator | Aeronautical Information 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 

  
T: 011 607 1228 • F: 011 607 1466 • C:  

E: SimphiweM@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

  
From: Nokuthula Phakathi  
Sent: Monday, September 19, 2016 11:11 AM 

To: Simphiwe Masilela 
Cc: Matome Modiba 

Subject: FW: Obstacle Assessment  
  

mailto:modibam@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.co.za/
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
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Good Morning, 
  
Not sure if you’re aware with below request. 
  
Regards, 
  
Nokuthula 
  
  

  
  
The contents of this email are confidential and intended for the named recipient(s) only. The 

information may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. The views expressed in 

this message are those of the sender, unless otherwise stated to be. This email is also subject 

to copyright. No part hereof may be reproduced, adapted, transmitted, or used in any way 

without the written consent of ATNS SOC Limited. Please do not hesitate to contact us 

immediately should you have any doubts regarding the authenticity of an email purportedly 

sent by the sender. 
 

  
  

 
This e-mail transmission contains confidential information, which is the property of EOH Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries 
(“EOH”). No person, other than the recipient (so indicated by the sender) may use or disclose the contents of this message, 
links or attachments hereto, to any person whatsoever. Unauthorised disclosure and/or use may result in civil and criminal 
liability. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the message states otherwise 
and the sender is authorised to state them to be the views of any such entity. The disclaimer forms part of the content of this 
e-mail in terms of section 11 of the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 of 2002. Refer to EOH Disclaimer  

  

  

 

View Disclaimer 

 

  
  

  
The contents of this email are confidential and intended for the named recipient(s) only. The 

information may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. The views expressed in 

this message are those of the sender, unless otherwise stated to be. This email is also subject 

to copyright. No part hereof may be reproduced, adapted, transmitted, or used in any way 

without the written consent of ATNS SOC Limited. Please do not hesitate to contact us 

immediately should you have any doubts regarding the authenticity of an email purportedly 

sent by the sender. 
 

  
  

 
This e-mail transmission contains confidential information, which is the property of EOH Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries 
(“EOH”). No person, other than the recipient (so indicated by the sender) may use or disclose the contents of this message, 
links or attachments hereto, to any person whatsoever. Unauthorised disclosure and/or use may result in civil and criminal 
liability. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the message states otherwise 
and the sender is authorised to state them to be the views of any such entity. The disclaimer forms part of the content of this 
e-mail in terms of section 11 of the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 of 2002. Refer to EOH Disclaimer  

  

  

  
The contents of this email are confidential and intended for the named recipient(s) only. The 

information may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. The views expressed in 

this message are those of the sender, unless otherwise stated to be. This email is also subject 

to copyright. No part hereof may be reproduced, adapted, transmitted, or used in any way 

without the written consent of ATNS SOC Limited. Please do not hesitate to contact us 

immediately should you have any doubts regarding the authenticity of an email purportedly 

http://campaigns.eoh.co.za/live/content.php?Item_ID=1746
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3UPd53A
http://campaigns.eoh.co.za/live/content.php?Item_ID=1746
http://www.atns.co.za/ata-the-organization
http://www.atns.co.za/ata-the-organization
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3g8OicJ
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3g8OicJ
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3tE.aX1
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3tE.aX1
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3FHv8MH
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3FHv8MH
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sent by the sender. 
 

  
 

 
This e-mail transmission contains confidential information, which is the property of EOH Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries 
(“EOH”). No person, other than the recipient (so indicated by the sender) may use or disclose the contents of this message, 
links or attachments hereto, to any person whatsoever. Unauthorised disclosure and/or use may result in civil and criminal 
liability. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the message states otherwise 
and the sender is authorised to state them to be the views of any such entity. The disclaimer forms part of the content of this 
e-mail in terms of section 11 of the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 of 2002. Refer to EOH Disclaimer  

 

  

  

 

  

Belinda Sonqayi 

Project Manager 

O.R. Tambo International Airport 

Direct: +27 11 921 6518 

Cell: +27 0 84 969 5650 

E-Mail: Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za 

Web: www.airports.co.za 

Mobi: m.airports.co.za 

    Join us on Facebook and Twitter  

 

  
 

  
 

 
Airports Company South Africa Disclaimer 

Please consider the environment before printing this email  

Airports Company South Africa SOC Limited e-mail is integral to its business. As such, the information in this e-mail is confidential and 
intended solely for the addressee including any copied recipients. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is prohibited and unauthorised. If you 
are not the named addressee, you are prohibited and unauthorised to disseminate, distribute or copy this original e-mail. If you are not the 

intended recipient, disclosing, distributing or copying this e-mail is strictly prohibited. Furthermore, please destroy this e-mail in electronic 
and or hard copy format if you are an unauthorised recipient. 
 

To comply with law and in compliance with the Regulation of Interception of Communications and Provision of Communication-related 
Information Act, 70 of 2002, Airports Company South Africa shall monitor and intercept live communications such as e-mail and website 
activity. Airports Company South Africa SOC Limited, subject to the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 5 of 2002 and 

applicable international privacy legislative mandates, where necessary and if required by law, will access data and information created, 
received, communicated and stored as part of its business. 
 

Airports Company South Africa SOC Limited respects your privacy and as such regulates its internal environment in accordance with 
applicable South African law and or standards, policies, procedures, standards, guidelines and supporting technologies. Authorised users of 
Airports Company South Africa e-mail and internet systems are subject to these regulations and laws which regulate the acceptable use of e-

http://campaigns.eoh.co.za/live/content.php?Item_ID=1746
mailto:Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za
http://www.airports.co.za/
http://m.airports.co.za/
http://www.acsa.co.za/home.asp?pid=6955
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mail. Instances of non-compliance, that is a contravention of acceptable use of Airports Company South Africa SOC Limited e-mail and 
systems by user(s), the user(s) is/are liable. Airports Company South Africa directors and management shall not accept any liability 
whatsoever arising from such contravention.  

DisclaimerV1.2 
 

 
 

Good day Gideon, 
 
The email below refers. 
 
Kind regards, 
 

Nomzamo Ndlela 
Legal Advisor | Legal Counsel 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 
  
T: 011 607 1362 • F: 011 607 1520 • C: 082 298 1744 
E: NomzamoN@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

 
 
 

 
From: David Watts  
Sent: Monday, 03 October 2016 12:07 PM 
To: Nomzamo Ndlela 
Cc: Carel Gersbach; Nokuthula Phakathi; Ettiene Pienaar; Matome Modiba 
Subject: RE: 255|RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
 
Hi Nomzamo 
                                                All applications of this nature should go to the Senior Manager CNS 
Planning as they are the custodians of the ATNS configuration.  
 
However this application has history and ATNS  was approached 2 or 3 years ago on this one. At 
that time Carel Gersbach was the Senior Manager CNS Planning . 
 
And I know Carel responded to this one at that time  . There are two issues here, one is the land 
ownership and the other is the Servitude ATNS  requires to get to the Radar site . 
 
If you look at the attached SBAND22 doc the white dome that is close to the line between points C 
& D is ATNS’s radar system called SBAND2 
 
I remember that Carel defined the minimum servitude requirements . ATNS would need to be able 
to access the site with large lorries and a very heavy lift crane. And at all times ATNS would need 
24hour seven day a week access . 
I cannot remember the outcome of who owns this land ATNS ACSA 
 
Carel is on vacation this week . I will discuss this issue with him once he is back in office  
 
Regards 

David Watts 
Senior Manager: Technical Serv | Operations Technology 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 
  
T: +27 (0)11 6071169 • F: • C: +27 (0)82 8238 437 

E: DavidW@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

mailto:NomzamoN@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
mailto:DavidW@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
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From: Nomzamo Ndlela  
Sent: 03 October 2016 10:46 

To: David Watts 
Cc: Veronica Mokanse; Gideon Raath 

Subject: FW: 255|RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 

 
Good day Dave, 
 
This matter was referred to us by Gideon, herein cc’d. Please refer to the email trail. 
 
Can you kindly provide a way forward in this matter. I understand that all property related questions 
should come to you first. 
 
Your response herein is appreciated. 
 
Kind regards, 

Nomzamo Ndlela 
Legal Advisor | Legal Counsel 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 
  
T: 011 607 1362 • F: 011 607 1520 • C: 082 298 1744 
E: NomzamoN@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

 
 
 
From: Gideon Raath [mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 22 September 2016 2:37 PM 
To: Nomzamo Ndlela; Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za; Veronica Mokanse; Thandeka Mdebuka 
Cc: Eric Igbinigie; Simphiwe Masilela 
Subject: RE: 255|RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
 
Good day Veronica, Nomzamo and Thandeka, 
  
Please could I ask you have a look at the request below directed? We just need to confirm if the 
proposed development will indeed affect the ATNS property in question?  
  
Thanks, 
  

 

Gideon Raath 
Environmental Consultant 
EOH Coastal & Environmental Services 
Leaders in environmental and social advisory services 
Block D, Gillooly’s View Office Park (EOH Business Park), 
1 Osborne Lane, Bedfordview, Johannesburg, 2007. 
  
Tel: +27 (11) 607 8389 | Fax: +27 (11) 616 9929 | 
gideon.raath@eoh.co.za  |  www.eoh.co.za  |  www.cesnet.co.za  
g.raath@cesnet.co.za (alternate) 
  
Consulting | Technology | Outsourcing 

  
  
From: Simphiwe Masilela [mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za]  
Sent: 22 September 2016 02:26 PM 
To: Gideon Raath; Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za 
Cc: Eric Igbinigie 
Subject: RE: 255|RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 

mailto:NomzamoN@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com
mailto:Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za
mailto:gideon.raath@eoh.co.za
http://www.eoh.co.za/
http://www.cesnet.co.za/
mailto:g.raath@cesnet.co.za
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
mailto:Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za
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Hi Gideon, 
  
That would be our Legal department: 
Nomzamon@atns.co.za  
Veronicam@atns.co.za  
  
Kind Regards, 

  
Simphiwe Masilela 
Obstacle Evaluator | Aeronautical Information 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 

  
T: 011 607 1228 • F: 011 607 1466 • C:  

E: SimphiweM@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

  
From: Gideon Raath [mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com]  

Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 1:51 PM 

To: Simphiwe Masilela; Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za 
Cc: Eric Igbinigie 

Subject: 255|RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  
Good day Simphiwe, 
  
Following our discussion yesterday, I would like to just confirm that the attached layout plan indeed 
covers part of the ATNS property? I also wanted to ask if you have the contact details for someone 
at ATNS that would be empowered to act on behalf of ATNS for this particular parcel of land, as 
there will likely be discussions between ACSA and ATNS should this parcel be affected by the 
proposed development? 
  
I have attached the layout plans as they are at present.  
  
Thank you,  
  

 

Gideon Raath 
Environmental Consultant 
EOH Coastal & Environmental Services 
Leaders in environmental and social advisory services 
Block D, Gillooly’s View Office Park (EOH Business Park), 
1 Osborne Lane, Bedfordview, Johannesburg, 2007. 
  
Tel: +27 (11) 607 8389 | Fax: +27 (11) 616 9929 | 
gideon.raath@eoh.co.za  |  www.eoh.co.za  |  www.cesnet.co.za  
g.raath@cesnet.co.za (alternate) 

mailto:Nomzamon@atns.co.za
mailto:Veronicam@atns.co.za
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com
mailto:Belinda.Sonqayi@airports.co.za
mailto:gideon.raath@eoh.co.za
http://www.eoh.co.za/
http://www.cesnet.co.za/
mailto:g.raath@cesnet.co.za
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3_6wPrp
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3TbPEev
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3TbPEev
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3TbPEev
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3TbPEev
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3TbPEev
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Consulting | Technology | Outsourcing 

  
  
From: Simphiwe Masilela [mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za]  
Sent: 20 September 2016 12:17 PM 
To: Gideon Raath 
Cc: Eric Igbinigie 
Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  

 

  

  
Please add JohannaM@atns.co.za as well 
  

  
Simphiwe Masilela 
Obstacle Evaluator | Aeronautical Information 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 
  
T: 011 607 1228 • F: 011 607 1466 • C:  

E: SimphiweM@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

  
  

 

View Disclaimer 

  
From: Simphiwe Masilela  

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 12:13 PM 
To: 'Gideon Raath' 

Cc: Eric Igbinigie 
Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  
Hi Gideon, 
  
Thanks a lot for the update. 
I have found a similar query in our archives just as you  have mentioned, we will use that as 
guidance. 
  
Please add the following to the IAP list: 
Nomzamon@atns.co.za  

mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
mailto:JohannaM@atns.co.za
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3YEYcv.
mailto:Nomzamon@atns.co.za
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3Arkh2S
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/ata-the-organization
http://www.atns.co.za/ata-the-organization
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3536R_j
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3536R_j
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3xtwqE_
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3xtwqE_
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3ugqCrj
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3ugqCrj
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Veronicam@atns.co.za  
Nokuthulap@atns.coza 
Matomem@atns.co.za 
  
  
Kind Regards, 
  

  
Simphiwe Masilela 
Obstacle Evaluator | Aeronautical Information 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 
  
T: 011 607 1228 • F: 011 607 1466 • C:  

E: SimphiweM@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

  
From: Gideon Raath [mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com]  

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 11:27 AM 
To: Simphiwe Masilela 

Cc: Eric Igbinigie 

Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  
Good Day Simphiwe,  
  
Following our telephonic discussion I just want to put my response in writing.  
  
This is a Basic Assessment process for the development of a filling station (Please have a look at 
the Background Information Document of ours that you sent me, for more details on what ACSA 
wish to develop). We are still in the inception phase, so are compiling specialist study work and the 
draft Basic Assessment Report. We are also compiling an Interested and Affected Party database, 
so if you have any contacts for the land owners of the property, any neighbours, or anyone that 
might be interested please pass those along for inclusion. We will then be issuing a inception 
notice to everyone, containing that Background information document amongst others, to let 
everyone know what the project is about. The step thereafter would be to publish the draft report 
for review by the public and commenting, but notices for that are sent out as that happens.  
  
I will send your request onwards to the client and see if I can get the details for your obstacle 
assessment, and will revert back to you soonest. I will also add you to the IAP list, so you will 
receive notifications going forward.  
  
Please let me know if you have any further queries or comments.  
Thank you, 
  

 

Gideon Raath 
Environmental Consultant 
EOH Coastal & Environmental Services 
Leaders in environmental and social advisory services 
Block D, Gillooly’s View Office Park (EOH Business Park), 
1 Osborne Lane, Bedfordview, Johannesburg, 2007. 
  
Tel: +27 (11) 607 8389 | Fax: +27 (11) 616 9929 | 
gideon.raath@eoh.co.za  |  www.eoh.co.za  |  www.cesnet.co.za  
g.raath@cesnet.co.za (alternate) 
  
Consulting | Technology | Outsourcing 

  
  
From: Simphiwe Masilela [mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za]  
Sent: 20 September 2016 10:36 AM 

mailto:Veronicam@atns.co.za
mailto:Nokuthulap@atns.coza
mailto:Matomem@atns.co.za
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com
mailto:gideon.raath@eoh.co.za
http://www.eoh.co.za/
http://www.cesnet.co.za/
mailto:g.raath@cesnet.co.za
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
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To: Gideon Raath 
Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
  

 

  

  
Good day Mr. Raath, 
  
We have received herewith attached in order to conduct an obstacle assessment. 
However , we are not certain as to which stage is the proposed on? 

1)      Is this an EIA phase for  basic assessment and comments purposes or a request for 
Obstacle Evaluation  from Stakeholders? 

  
2)      Please provide us with the following  information in order for us to be able to conduct a 

successful assessment: 
•     GROUND ELEVATION (in metres AMSL)      
•     HEIGHT(to the top of structure)    
LOCATION was  provided on the document   

  
Your quick response will be much appreciated. 
  
Kind Regards,                 
  

  
Simphiwe Masilela 
Obstacle Evaluator | Aeronautical Information 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 

  
T: 011 607 1228 • F: 011 607 1466 • C:  

E: SimphiweM@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

  
  

 

View Disclaimer 

  
From: Matome Modiba  

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 5:36 AM 

To: Simphiwe Masilela 
Cc: Nokuthula Phakathi 

Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment  
  
Good morning, 
  

mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3NNz-Tx
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3g.zBSb
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/bursaries.php
http://www.atns.co.za/ata-the-organization
http://www.atns.co.za/ata-the-organization
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3Ot94Cc
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3Ot94Cc
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f30Ifzza
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f30Ifzza
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3lz0kNv
http://rs.atns.co.za/rs/f3lz0kNv
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One of the FAOR Centre Engineering Technician was issued with the form while attending to the 
fault on site (ATNS Sband 2 Radar site). 
  
At this stage I am not certain as to which phase the proposal/project is on. 
but the document has a contact person Mr. Gideon Raath and his contact number 011 607 8389, 
he can furnish you with all information regarding the project/proposal. 
  
Which information do you need from me?  
  
I will try to find the height of the radar tower, and for ground elevations I propose you contact the 
ATNS Surveyors. 
  
Kind regards, 
  
Matome Modiba 
Manager Technical Support | Engineering & Technical Services 
FAOR 
  
T: 011 928 6468 • F: 086 245 3315 • C: 082 569 9867 
E: modibam@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.co.za 

  
From: Simphiwe Masilela  
Sent: 19 September 2016 11:45 AM 
To: Nokuthula Phakathi; Matome Modiba 
Subject: RE: Obstacle Assessment  
  
Hi Nokuthula, 
  
I’m not aware of it, we have not received the EIA process for comments. 
I need more information in order to be able to conduct a successful assessment. 
  
Although the location is provided on the document (Coordinates WGS84 system) , the following is 
required: 

        GROUND ELEVATION (in metres AMSL)      

        HEIGHT(to the top of structure)    

                                 
Matome was this information sent to you directly as a form of a basic assessment request ?  and 
do you know as to what phase is the proposed on? 
  
  
Kind Regards, 
  

  
Simphiwe Masilela 
Obstacle Evaluator | Aeronautical Information 
ATNS Head Office, Bruma, Johannesburg, South Africa 
  
T: 011 607 1228 • F: 011 607 1466 • C:  

E: SimphiweM@atns.co.za • W: www.atns.com 
 

  
From: Nokuthula Phakathi  

Sent: Monday, September 19, 2016 11:11 AM 
To: Simphiwe Masilela 

Cc: Matome Modiba 
Subject: FW: Obstacle Assessment  

mailto:modibam@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.co.za/
mailto:SimphiweM@atns.co.za
http://www.atns.com/
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Good Morning, 
  
Not sure if you’re aware with below request. 
  
Regards, 
  
Nokuthula 
  
  

  

  
The contents of this email are confidential and intended for the named recipient(s) only. The 

information may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. The views expressed in 

this message are those of the sender, unless otherwise stated to be. This email is also subject 

to copyright. No part hereof may be reproduced, adapted, transmitted, or used in any way 

without the written consent of ATNS SOC Limited. Please do not hesitate to contact us 

immediately should you have any doubts regarding the authenticity of an email purportedly 

sent by the sender. 
 

  
  

 
This e-mail transmission contains confidential information, which is the property of EOH Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries 
(“EOH”). No person, other than the recipient (so indicated by the sender) may use or disclose the contents of this message, 
links or attachments hereto, to any person whatsoever. Unauthorised disclosure and/or use may result in civil and criminal 
liability. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the message states otherwise 
and the sender is authorised to state them to be the views of any such entity. The disclaimer forms part of the content of this 
e-mail in terms of section 11 of the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 of 2002. Refer to EOH Disclaimer  

  

  

 

View Disclaimer 

 

  
  

  
The contents of this email are confidential and intended for the named recipient(s) only. The 

information may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. The views expressed in 

this message are those of the sender, unless otherwise stated to be. This email is also subject 

to copyright. No part hereof may be reproduced, adapted, transmitted, or used in any way 

without the written consent of ATNS SOC Limited. Please do not hesitate to contact us 

immediately should you have any doubts regarding the authenticity of an email purportedly 

sent by the sender. 
 

  
  

 
This e-mail transmission contains confidential information, which is the property of EOH Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries 
(“EOH”). No person, other than the recipient (so indicated by the sender) may use or disclose the contents of this message, 
links or attachments hereto, to any person whatsoever. Unauthorised disclosure and/or use may result in civil and criminal 
liability. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the message states otherwise 
and the sender is authorised to state them to be the views of any such entity. The disclaimer forms part of the content of this 
e-mail in terms of section 11 of the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 of 2002. Refer to EOH Disclaimer  

  

  

  
The contents of this email are confidential and intended for the named recipient(s) only. The 

information may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. The views expressed in 

this message are those of the sender, unless otherwise stated to be. This email is also subject 

to copyright. No part hereof may be reproduced, adapted, transmitted, or used in any way 

without the written consent of ATNS SOC Limited. Please do not hesitate to contact us 
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immediately should you have any doubts regarding the authenticity of an email purportedly 

sent by the sender. 
 

  
 

 
This e-mail transmission contains confidential information, which is the property of EOH Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries 
(“EOH”). No person, other than the recipient (so indicated by the sender) may use or disclose the contents of this message, 
links or attachments hereto, to any person whatsoever. Unauthorised disclosure and/or use may result in civil and criminal 
liability. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the message states otherwise 
and the sender is authorised to state them to be the views of any such entity. The disclaimer forms part of the content of this 
e-mail in terms of section 11 of the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 of 2002. Refer to EOH Disclaimer  

 

 

 

Hi Gideon 
 
Thank you, we await then the future correspondence. 
 
With regard to the property you indicated in yellow on the map, I don’t know, but I will enquire with 
my colleagues. 
 
Kind Regards 
Tereza 
 
From: Gideon Raath [mailto:Gideon.Raath@eoh.com]  
Sent: 09/January/2017 10:54 
To: Tereza Botha <TerezaB@fortressfund.co.za> 
Cc: g.raath@cesnet.co.za 
Subject: RE: Re: Jan Smuts 
 
Good morning Tereza, 
  
Thank you for your response and details. I have now added you to the list and you will be receiving 
future correspondence. 
  
On a side note, you don’t happen to know the contact details or contact person for the yellow 
property in the attached map? It would be a great help if you did.  
  
Thank you, 

 

Gideon Raath 
Environmental Consultant 
EOH Coastal & Environmental Services 
Leaders in environmental and social advisory services 
Block D, Gillooly’s View Office Park (EOH Business Park), 
1 Osborne Lane, Bedfordview, Johannesburg, 2007. 
  
Tel: +27 (11) 607 8389 | Fax: +27 (11) 616 9929 | 
gideon.raath@eoh.com  |  www.eoh.co.za  |  www.cesnet.co.za  
g.raath@cesnet.co.za (alternate) 
  
Consulting | Technology | Outsourcing 

  
  
From: Tereza Botha [mailto:TerezaB@fortressfund.co.za]  
Sent: 09 January 2017 10:14 AM 
To: Gideon Raath 
Subject: FW: Re: Jan Smuts 
  
  

Morning Gideon 
  

http://campaigns.eoh.co.za/live/content.php?Item_ID=1746
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http://www.cesnet.co.za/
mailto:g.raath@cesnet.co.za
mailto:TerezaB@fortressfund.co.za


APPENDIX E 

 

EOH Coastal & Environmental Services                                 46                           ACSA Jones Road Filling Station 

 

As discussed earlier, kindly note below my contact details:- 
  
Fortress Income Fund Limited 
3rd Floor 
Rivonia Village 
Rivonia Boulevard 
Rivonia 
  
Office Contact No. 011 612 6900 
Cell Contact No. 082 677 1578 
  
Property:  Jan Smuts Park, Jones Road, Jet Park. 
  
Trusting the above is in order. 
  
Kind Regards 
Tereza 
  
From: Puneet Dullabh  
Sent: 06/January/2017 15:36 
To: Tereza Botha <TerezaB@fortressfund.co.za> 
Subject: Re: Jan Smuts 
  
Hi Tereza 
  
Pls see below, call received 06/01/2016, Re: Jan Smuts: 
  
Gideon Raath 
Gideon.Raath@eoh.com 
011 607 8389 
  
He said he works for eoh which is busy with Enviromental studies for Acsa which is looking at 
developing a petrol station/garage in the area and they need to speak to/consult with owners of all 
the neighbouring/affected properties. Apparently Jan Smuts is one of the neighbouring properties. 
He said he wants to speak to a representative of the property owner. 
  
Please return the call. 
  
  
  
Regards, 
Puneet 
  
  
  

 
 
Tereza Botha  
 

Fortress Income Fund Limited  
Phone • (+27) 11 612-6908  
Email • TerezaB@fortressfund.co.za  
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This e-mail and its attachments, if any, are subject to the disclaimer which is available on our website at 
www.fortressfund.co.za  
Fortress Income apply once  
123#$%jhgf tryepose123# $%  
 

 
This e-mail transmission contains confidential information, which is the property of EOH Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries 
(“EOH”). No person, other than the recipient (so indicated by the sender) may use or disclose the contents of this message, 
links or attachments hereto, to any person whatsoever. Unauthorised disclosure and/or use may result in civil and criminal 
liability. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the message states otherwise 
and the sender is authorised to state them to be the views of any such entity. The disclaimer forms part of the content of this 
e-mail in terms of section 11 of the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 of 2002. Refer to EOH Disclaimer  

 

 

 

Dear Sir, 
 
Attached please find our request to be registered as an I&AP for the proposed ACSA Filling Station 
on Jones Road, Ekhurhuleni. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
 
Ismael Bandeira 
Managing Director 
——————————— 
Andrew Mentis Properties (Pty) Ltd 
REG NO 1967/009800/07 
147 North Reef Road, Activia Park, Elandsfontein, 1406, Gauteng 
 
C:  +27 82 410 0901 
P:  +27 11 255 3287 
F:  +27 86 605 1415 
 
www.mentis.co.za 
 

 
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential to the sender and the intended recipient and may be privileged or 
subject to copyright of the sender or third party. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately via 
email. No action should be taken as a consequence of reliance upon the information contained in this email. Whilst we have 
used appropriate software to alert us of the presence of computer viruses, we cannot guarantee that this email or any f iles 
transmitted with it are virus free. 

 

Ismael Bandeira 
Managing Director 

 

REG NO 1960/002319/07 BBBEE Level 4  
147 North Reef Road, Activia Park, Elandsfontein, Germiston, 1406, Gauteng  

C: +27 82 410 0901  

P: +27 11 255 3287  

F: +27 11 828 1463  

Email: ismaelb@mentis.co.za  

Web: www.mentis.co.za 
 

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential to the sender and the intended recipient and may be privileged or subject to 
copyright of the sender or third party. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately via email. No action should 
be taken as a consequence of reliance upon the information contained in this email. Whilst we have used appropriate software to alert us of 
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the presence of computer viruses, we cannot guarantee that this email or any files transmitted with it are virus free. 
  

 

 

 


